PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tao Chen	01/25/1999
Jack M. Holtzman	01/22/1999
Leonid Razoumov	01/22/1999
Shimman Patel	01/21/1999
Keith Saints	01/21/1999
Edward G. Tiedemann Jr.	01/22/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10968788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)658-2502

Email: us-docketing@qualcomm.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501664480

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PA721C1C1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina Quatrino

PATENT

Total Attachments: 5

source=PA721_1999-05-04_US - Assignment_IN#page1.tif

source=PA721_1999-05-04_US - Assignment_IN#page2.tif

source=PA721_1999-05-04_US - Assignment_IN#page3.tif

source=PA721_1999-05-04_US - Assignment_IN#page4.tif

source=PA721_1999-05-04_US - Assignment_IN#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 026937 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, TAO CHEN, a citizen of the Republic of China having a place of residence at La Cartera Street, San Diego, California 92129; JACK M. HOLTZMAN, a citizen of the United States_having a place of residence 12970 Caminito Bautizo, San Diego, California 92130, LEONID RAZOUMOV, a citizen of the Russian Federation having a place of residence at 3700 10th Avenue, Apt. I 3N, San Diego, California 92103; SHIMMAN PATEL, a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 9406 Galvin Avenue, San Diego California 92126; KEITH SAINTS, a citizen of the United states having a place of residence at 7160 Shoreline Drive, Apt. 4212, San Diego, California 92122; and EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR., a citizen of the United States having a place of residence at 4350 Bromfield Avenue, San Diego, California 92122; have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto QUALCOMM Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6455 Lusk Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to a METHOFD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLING TRANSMISSION POWER WHILE IN SOFT HANDOFF by us devised and the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 1998 and assigned Serial No. 09/204,803 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting

[QCPA721ASSIGN.]

said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

[QCPA721ASSIGN.]

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Done at San Diego, California this <u>さけ</u> day of <u>Jan</u> , 1999. ゴム し
TAO CHEN
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On January 25, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Tao Chen, personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. STEPHANIE FARAWELL Commission # 1169918 Notory Public - Colifornia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2002
Done at San Diego, California this 22 day of January, 1999. Jayk M. Holtzman Jayk M. Holtzman
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On January ZZ 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Jack M. Holtzman, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same
(seal) STEPHANIE FARAWELL Commission # 1169918 Norary Public - California

[QCPA721ASSIGN.]
PATENT

Done at San Diego, California this 221 day of Jamery, 1999. Regueen
Dogwood
LEONID RAZOUMOV
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On Jonuary 27, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Leonid Razoumov, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. (seal) STEPHANIE FARAWELL Commission # 1169918 Notary Public - Collionia San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jan 16, 2002
Done at San Diego, California this 21 day of January, 1999. Ohiman Vatel SHIMMAN PATEL
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss. COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On Lanuary 21, 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Shim Patel, personally known to me or proved to me
on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same for the stephanic farawell Notary Public
(seal) Commission # 1189918 Notary Public - California

[QCPA721ASSIGN.]
PATENT

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Done at San Diego, California this day of
Cath Sainte
KEITH SAINTS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
On January _Z/1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Keith Saints, personally known to me or proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to
the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same. STEPHANIE FARAWELL Commission # 1169918 Notary Public San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jon 16, 2002
Done at San Diego, California this 22 day of Jawagay, 1999. Lau Lautan EDWARD G. TIEDEMANN, JR.
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO) ss.
On January 27 1999 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and
for said State, personally appeared Edward G. Tiedemann, Jr., personally known to me
or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed same.
(seal) Notary Public
STEPHANIE FARAWELL Commission # 1169918 Notary Public - Colifornia \$ San Diego County # My Cartin Publics for 14 2002

[QCPA721ASSIGN.]